
WIDTH
Unit Width Frame to

Frame
Rough

Opening
O/S of Brickmould

to O/S of
Brickmould

O/S of Clad
Brickmould to O/S
of Clad Brickmould

O/S of Crownline
Clad to O/S of
Crownline Clad

O/S Clad
Outswing Unit

Single Door

2/6
2/8
2/10
3/0

31-1/2"
33-1/2"
35-1/2"
37-1/2"

32-1/2"
34-1/2"
36-1/2"
38-1/2"

34"
36"
38"
40"

34"
36"
38"
40"

32-5/8"
34-5/8"
36-5/8"
38-5/8"

32-5/8"
34-5/8"
36-5/8"
38-5/8"

Single Door with One Sidelite
Rough Opening
Outswing Clad

Only

2/6 door 1 - 12" sidelite
2/8 door 1 - 12" sidelite
2/10 door 1 - 12" sidelite
3/0 door 1 - 12" sidelite

45"
47"
49"
51"

46"
48"
50"
52"

47-1/2"
49-1/2"
51-1/2"
53-1/2"

47-1/2"
49-1/2"
51-1/2"
53-1/2"

46-1/8"
48-1/8"
50-1/8"
52-1/8"

47-1/4"
49-1/4"
51-1/4"
53-1/4"

47-1/8"
49-1/8"
51-1/8"
53-1/8"

2/6 door 1 - 14" sidelite
2/8 door 1 - 14" sidelite
2/10 door 1 - 14" sidelite
3/0 door 1 - 14" sidelite

47"
49"
51"
53"

48"
50"
52"
54"

49-1/2"
51-1/2"
53-1/2"
55-1/2"

49-1/2"
51-1/2"
53-1/2"
55-1/2"

48-1/8"
50-1/8"
52-1/8"
54-1/8"

49-1/4"
51-1/4"
53-1/4"
55-1/4"

49-1/8"
51-1/8"
53-1/8"
55-1/8"

Single door with Two Sidelites

2/6 door 2 - 12" sidelites
2/8 door 2 - 12" sidelites
2/10 door 2 - 12" sidelites
3/0 door 2 - 12" sidelites

58-1/2"
60-1/2"
62-1/2"
64-1/2"

59-1/2"
61-1/2"
63-1/2"
65-1/2"

61"
63"
65"
67"

61"
63"
65"
67"

59-5/8"
61-5/8"
63-5/8"
65-5/8"

61-7/8"
63-7/8"
65-7/8"
67-7/8"

61-3/4"
63-3/4"
65-3/4"
67-3/4"

2/6 door 2 - 14" sidelites
2/8 door 2 - 14" sidelites
2/10 door 2 - 14" sidelites
3/0 door 2 - 14" sidelites

62-1/2"
64-1/2"
66-1/2"
68-1/2"

63-1/2"
65-1/2"
67-1/2"
69-1/2"

65"
67"
69"
71"

65"
67"
69"
71"

63-5/8"
65-5/8"
67-5/8"
69-5/8"

65-7/8"
67-7/8"
69-7/8"
71-7/8"

65-3/4"
67-3/4"
69-3/4"
71-3/4"

Double Door Units

5/0
5/4
5/8
6/0

62"
66"
70"
74"

63"
67"
71"
75"

64-1/2"
68-1/2"
72-1/2"
76-1/2"

64-1/2"
68-1/2"
72-1/2"
76-1/2"

63-1/8"
67-1/8"
71-1/8"
75-1/8"

63-1/8"
67-1/8"
71-1/8"
75-1/8"

2 Door Patio Units
Rough Opening
Outswing Clad

Only

5/0 (2 - 2/6)
5/4 (2 - 2/8)
5/8 (2 - 2/10)
6/0 (2 - 3/0)

62-7/8"
66-7/8"
70-7/8"
74-7/8"

63-7/8"
67-7/8"
71-7/8"
75-7/8""

65-3/8"
69-3/8"
73-3/8"
77-3/8"

65-3/8"
69-3/8"
73-3/8"
77-3/8"

64"
68"
72"
76"

65-1/8"
69-1/8"
73-1/8"
77-1/8"

65"
69"
73"
77"

B L U E  D O O R  R O U G H  O P E N I N G  &  H A N D I N G  C H A R T



HEIGHT
Unit Height

Bottom of Sill
to Top of

Frame

Rough
Opening

Bottom of Sill to Top
of Brickmould

Bottom of Sill to Top of
Clad Brickmould

Bottom of Sill to Top of
Crownline Clad

Bottom of Sill to
Top of O/S Clad

Inswing with Standard Sill

6/8
7/0
8/0

81-11/16"
85-11/16"
97-11/16"

82-1/4"
86-1/4"
98-1/4"

83"
87"
99"

83"
87"
99"

82-1/4"
86-1/4"
98-1/4"

N/A
N/A
N/A

Outswing with Standard Bumper Sill

6/8
7/0
8/0

81-1/8"
85-1/8"
97-1/8"

81-5/8"
85-5/8"
97-5/8"

82-7/16"
86-7/16"
98-7/16"

82-7/16"
86-7/16"
98-7/16"

N/A
N/A
N/A

81-11/16"
85-11/16"
97-11/16"

Units with ADA (Handicap) Inswing & Outswing

6/8
7/0
8/0

80-11/16"
84-11/16"
96-11/16"

81-1/4"
85-1/4"
97-1/4"

82"
86"
98"

82"
86"
98"

81-1/4"
85-1/4"
97-1/4"

81-1/4"
85-1/4"
97-1/4"

Outswing Entry Door Units

Inswing Entry Door Units


